Chief Procurement Office

Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Bureau of Business Services

Tof ATTN: Omolara Erewele

From: Colleen Caton

Date: January 19, 2022

Subject: DOT19-LAC-D1-04 Land Acquisition Negotiation Services Amendment #1

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following:

| concur with the Department’s recommendation of its intention to amend the Land Acquisition
Negotiation Services Contract/DOT19-LAC-D1-04 with Santacruz Associates Ltd. Amendment
#1 increases the contract by $750,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract will
remain the same.

Effective Date of the amendment is upon execution.

(.ol doin Lo ‘lﬂfu {/g/?og‘z

Colleen Caton Date
State Purchasing Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



Notice of Contract Change Order/Amendment

Contract Title: Land Acquisition Negotiation Services in District 1

IDOT Reference Number: DOT19-LAC-D1-04A1

Source Selection Methed (Change Order or Amendment): Amendment
Contract Type: Land Acquisition Negotiation Services

Description of change: Addition of confract amount / Increase of estimated hours.

The completion date will be [ ] extended, [_] shortened or [X] remain the same.

Original completion date: N/A
Revised completion date: N/A

Method of determining compensation (e.g., hourly rate, fixed fee, etc.) will [X] stay the same or
[] change as follows:

The cost will be [ increased, [_] decreased or [ ] remain the same.

Original cost: $1,020,500.00

Amount of change: $750,000.00

Revised cost: $1,770,500.00
The supplies or services to be provided will [<] stay the same or [_] be changed as follows:
Subcontractors are being [ | added, [ ] deleted, or [X] remain the same

Subcontractor Name:

[ Jadded [ ] deleted

Amount {o be paid:

Address:

Description of work:



